Westchester Police Department

Weekly Blotter

Incident # Date

23-02913
23-02914
23-02915
23-02916
23-02917
23-02920
23-02921
23-02922
23-02924
23-02926
23-02929
23-02930
23-02940
23-02943
23-02944
23-02946
23-02950
23-02951
23-02952
23-02959
23-02960
23-02962

12/22/2023
12/22/2023
12/22/2023
12/22/2023
12/22/2023
12/23/2023
12/23/2023
12/23/2023
12/23/2023
12/23/2023
12/23/2023
12/24/2023
12/25/2023
12/26/2023
12/26/2023
12/26/2023
12/26/2023
12/26/2023
12/27/2023
12/27/2023
12/27/2023
12/27/2023

Time

12:03PM
12:46PM
5:19 PM
6:07PM
10:48PM
2:59AM
4:54AM
10:31AM
11:22AM
4:19PM
11:39PM
4:22AM
12:34PM
9:18AM
9:48AM
11:44AM
6:46PM
7:02PM
7:51AM
11:40AM
4:42PM
5:11PM

Offense

JUVENILE PROBLEMS
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
ACCIDENT - HIT & RUN

ACCIDENT - HIT & RUN

THEFT

SUSPICIOUS AUTO

BURGLARY

ACCIDENT - HIT & RUN

RETAIL THEFT

CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
SUSPICIOUS AUTO

ATTEMPT RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY
FRAUD

FRAUD

DECEPTIVE PRACTICE

THEFT

ATTEMPT BURGLARY

JUVENILE PROBLEMS

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
TELEPHONE THREAT

ACCIDENT INVOLVING INJURY
ACCIDENT INVOLVING INJURY

Location

1800 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD
1100 BLK PORTSMOUTH AVE
1900 BLK MANNHEIM RD
ROOSEVELT RD & BRISTOL AVE
10300 BLK KIPLING ST

11200 31ST ST

11200 31ST ST

2500 BLK WELLINGTON AVE
10345 ROOSEVELT RD

1500 BLK PORTSMOUTH AVE
10200 BLK WIGHT ST

1300 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD
1400 BLK SUFFOLK AVE

1000 BLK BRISTOL AVE

10300 ROOSEVELT RD

900 BLK GLADSTONE ST

1400 BLK PORTSMOUTH AVE
10900 BLK ROOSEVELT RD
ROOSEVELT RD & GARDNER RD
2500 BLK HAWTHORNE AVE
11200 BLK CERMAK RD
BOEGER AVE & CERMAK RD



23-02966
23-02967
23-02969
23-02970
23-02974

23-02921

12/28/2023
12/28/2023
12/28/2023
12/28/2023
12/29/2023

12/23/2023

9:08AM
5:21PM
5:58PM
7:48PM
2:11AM

4:54AM

UNWANTED SUBJECT
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
CUSTOMER DISPUTE
NEIGHBORHOOD TROUBLE
ACCIDENT INVOLVING INJURY

BURGLARY

WPD Officers were dispatched to Shell located at11200
31st Street for the burglar alarm. Officers arrived and
observed one window of the building was broken and two
other windows that were damaged and cracked. Upon a
walk through of the property, Officers observed that the
register drawer was removed and emptied. Detectives
processed the scene and recovered items from the store -
Under Investigation.

All defendants are considered innocent until proven guilty in a court of law.

1400 BLK MANNHEIM RD

1000 BLK BRISTOL AVE

1912 MANNHEIM RD

900 BLK SUFFOLK AVE

ROOSEVELT RD & WESTCHESTER BLVD

11200 31ST ST



