

Westchester Police Department

Weekly Blotter

Incident #	<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Offense</u>	<u>Location</u>
23-02913	12/22/2023	12:03PM	JUVENILE PROBLEMS	1800 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD
23-02914	12/22/2023	12:46PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	1100 BLK PORTSMOUTH AVE
23-02915	12/22/2023	5:19 PM	ACCIDENT - HIT & RUN	1900 BLK MANNHEIM RD
23-02916	12/22/2023	6:07PM	ACCIDENT - HIT & RUN	ROOSEVELT RD & BRISTOL AVE
23-02917	12/22/2023	10:48PM	THEFT	10300 BLK KIPLING ST
23-02920	12/23/2023	2:59AM	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	11200 31ST ST
23-02921	12/23/2023	4:54AM	BURGLARY	11200 31ST ST
23-02922	12/23/2023	10:31AM	ACCIDENT - HIT & RUN	2500 BLK WELLINGTON AVE
23-02924	12/23/2023	11:22AM	RETAIL THEFT	10345 ROOSEVELT RD
23-02926	12/23/2023	4:19PM	CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	1500 BLK PORTSMOUTH AVE
23-02929	12/23/2023	11:39PM	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	10200 BLK WIGHT ST
23-02930	12/24/2023	4:22AM	ATTEMPT RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY	1300 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD
23-02940	12/25/2023	12:34PM	FRAUD	1400 BLK SUFFOLK AVE
23-02943	12/26/2023	9:18AM	FRAUD	1000 BLK BRISTOL AVE
23-02944	12/26/2023	9:48AM	DECEPTIVE PRACTICE	10300 ROOSEVELT RD
23-02946	12/26/2023	11:44AM	THEFT	900 BLK GLADSTONE ST
23-02950	12/26/2023	6:46PM	ATTEMPT BURGLARY	1400 BLK PORTSMOUTH AVE
23-02951	12/26/2023	7:02PM	JUVENILE PROBLEMS	10900 BLK ROOSEVELT RD
23-02952	12/27/2023	7:51AM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY	ROOSEVELT RD & GARDNER RD
23-02959	12/27/2023	11:40AM	TELEPHONE THREAT	2500 BLK HAWTHORNE AVE
23-02960	12/27/2023	4:42PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING INJURY	11200 BLK CERMAK RD
23-02962	12/27/2023	5:11PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING INJURY	BOEGER AVE & CERMAK RD

23-02966	12/28/2023	9:08AM	UNWANTED SUBJECT
23-02300	12/20/2020	3.00AIVI	ONVAINTED GODDECT
23-02967	12/28/2023	5:21PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
23-02969	12/28/2023	5:58PM	CUSTOMER DISPUTE
23-02970	12/28/2023	7:48PM	NEIGHBORHOOD TROUBLE
23-02974	12/29/2023	2:11AM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING INJURY
23-02921	12/23/2023	4:54AM	<u>BURGLARY</u>

1400 BLK MANNHEIM RD
1000 BLK BRISTOL AVE
1912 MANNHEIM RD
900 BLK SUFFOLK AVE
ROOSEVELT RD & WESTCHESTER BLVD

11200 31ST ST

WPD Officers were dispatched to Shell located at11200 31st Street for the burglar alarm. Officers arrived and observed one window of the building was broken and two other windows that were damaged and cracked. Upon a walk through of the property, Officers observed that the register drawer was removed and emptied. Detectives processed the scene and recovered items from the store - Under Investigation.

All defendants are considered innocent until proven guilty in a court of law.